

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00551

WBS No:8C.076163

County:Randolph

Grade, pave, and reconstruct shoulders on SR 2883 (Sam Leonard Road)

Bid Opening Date: 3/26/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Waugh Asphalt, Inc.		FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	FINE GRADING	1.00	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7,000.00	TONS	\$27.37	\$191,590.00	\$32.00	\$224,000.00
4	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TONS	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
5	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.03	SMI	\$2,758.62	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,150.00
6	PRIME COAT	4,200.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00
7	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	1,456.00	TONS	\$103.38	\$150,521.28	\$58.00	\$84,448.00
8	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	214.00	TONS	\$200.00	\$42,800.00	\$400.00	\$85,600.00
9	BLOTTING SAND	35.00	TON	\$200.57	\$7,019.95	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
10	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	80.00	SF	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$9.70	\$776.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	43,772.00	LF	\$0.14	\$6,128.08	\$0.14	\$6,128.08
					\$460,049.31		\$639,102.08

Bidder No. 1: Waugh Asphalt, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company

Bidder No. 3: JT Russell & Son Inc.

Bidder No. 4: APAC Atlantic, Inc. Thompson Arthur Division

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00551

WBS No:8C.076163

County:Randolph

Grade, pave, and reconstruct shoulders on SR 2883 (Sam Leonard Road)

Bid Opening Date: 3/26/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	JT Russell & Son Inc.		APAC Atlantic, Inc. Thompson Arthur Division	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	FINE GRADING	1.00	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7,000.00	TONS	\$55.00	\$385,000.00	\$55.00	\$385,000.00
4	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TONS	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
5	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.03	SMI	\$6,000.00	\$12,180.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,720.00
6	PRIME COAT	4,200.00	GAL	\$4.50	\$18,900.00	\$6.50	\$27,300.00
7	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	1,456.00	TONS	\$100.00	\$145,600.00	\$95.00	\$138,320.00
8	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	214.00	TONS	\$750.00	\$160,500.00	\$850.00	\$181,900.00
9	BLOTTING SAND	35.00	TON	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
10	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	80.00	SF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	43,772.00	LF	\$0.17	\$7,441.24	\$0.20	\$8,754.40
					\$945,971.24		\$954,544.40

Bidder No. 1: Waugh Asphalt, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company

Bidder No. 3: JT Russell & Son Inc.

Bidder No. 4: APAC Atlantic, Inc. Thompson Arthur Division